TABLE 5 Description of false-positive/-negative cases
	
	LDL (centimeters)
	SDL (centimeters)
	SUVmaxBio
	SUVmaxTon
	Biops site
	18F-FDG uptake site
	Final diagnosis

	False positive 1
	2.68
	1.7
	6.46
	10.49
	Cervical lymph nodes
	Cervical, parapharyngeal space and right supraclavicular lymph nodes
	Reactive hyperplasia of lymph nodes

	False negative 1
	0.5
	0.22
	1.25
	11.47
	Inguinal lymph nodes
	Cervical, axillary, retroperitoneal paraaortic and inguinal lymph nodes; Nasopharynx; Soft tissue nodule under right diaphragm
	Non-destructive PTLD

	False negative 2
	2.4
	1
	4.11
	11.23
	Cervical lymph nodes
	Cervical, supraclavicular, axillary, hilar, mesenteric, retroperitoneal paraaortic and inguinal lymph nodes
	Non-destructive PTLD

	False negative 3
	3.29
	1.17
	7.07
	10.16
	Cervical lymph nodes
	Cervical, supraclavicular, axillary, hilar, mesenteric, retroperitoneal and inguinal lymph nodes
	Non-destructive PTLD


LDL: The longest diameter of lymph node at biopsy site; SDL: The shortest diameter of lymph node at biopsy site; SUVmaxBio: SUVmax at biopsy site; SUVmaxTon: SUVmax of tonsil; PTLD: posttransplant lymphoproliferative disorders.
